INSTRUCTIONS TO CLOSING ATTORNEY





2024 Printing

Purchase and Sale Agreement between	("Buyer") and
roperty located at 1701 GRIST Mill Drive, Marietta, GA 30062	
and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of w owledged, the undersigned Buyer's Broker and Seller's Broker hereby confirm the real estate commissions to which they n the Closing of the above-referenced transaction and direct the Closing Attorney to pay these amounts at Closing f eeds.	will be entitled
 Commissions Paid By Seller. The total real estate commission to be paid by the Seller in this transaction is set forth below ("Sellers Total Commission". 6% of the purchase price; 	sion"):
	;
	(other)
<u>3</u> % of the purchase price;	ng:
\$ <u>0.00</u> 0	; (other)
 Commissions Paid By Buyer. In addition to the Seller's Total Commission, the real estate commission to be paid by the Buyer in this transaction is s ("Buyer's Total Commission"): % of the purchase price; \$ 	et forth below
Ψ	, (other)
The Buyer's Broker agrees to share this commission with the Seller's Broker by paying the Seller's Broker the followi% of the purchase price;	、
\$; (other)
not paid hereunder, or to assert any claim or seek arbitration regarding the same. The Closing Attorney is directed to show the above-referenced commissions on the settlement statement and to collect	imit the right of nission paid or t the same as
	CAR GROUP LLC by Matt Stone ("Seller") dated operty located at 1701 GRIST Mill Drive, Marietta, GA 30062 d in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of w wiledged, the undersigned Buyer's Broker and Seller's Broker hereby confirm the real estate commissions to which they the Closing of the above-referenced transaction and direct the Closing Attorney to pay these amounts at Closing f eds. mmissions Paid By Seller. The total real estate commission to be paid by the Seller in this transaction is set forth below ("Sellers Total Commission 6 % of the purchase price; § 0.00 0 The Seller's Broker agrees to share this commission with the Buyer's Broker by paying the Buyer's Broker the followid 3 % of the purchase price; § 0.00 0 0 0 missions Paid By Buyer. 0 In addition to the Seller's Total Commission, the real estate commission to be paid by the Buyer in this transaction is set ("Buyer's Total Commission"):

4. Further Directions to Closing Attorney.

The Seller's Broker, the Buyer's Broker and their respective affiliated licensees hereby direct the Closing Attorney to disclose on the settlement statement for the above-referenced transaction the following referral fees and rebates they have or will be paid or have received or will receive in said transaction.

A. Seller's Broker.

Fees and Rebates:	Service for Which Fee or Rebate is Being:
Paid By Seller's Broker or Affiliated Licensees of Seller's Broker	Paid
[Identify Amount Paid and To Whom]:	
Received By Seller's Broker or Affiliated Licensees of Seller's Broker	Received
Other Than for Real Estate Commission	
[Identify Amount Received and By Whom]:	

B. Buyer's Broker.

Fees and Rebates:	Service for Which Fee or Rebate is Being:
Paid By Buyer's Broker or Affiliated Licensees of Buyer's Broker [Identify Amount Paid and To Whom]:	Paid
Received by Buyer's Broker or Affiliated Licensees of Buyer's Broker Other Than Real Estate Commission [Identify Amount Received and By Whom]:	Received

SPECIAL STIPULATIONS: The following Special Stipulations, if conflicting with any preceding paragraph or any exhibit or addendum hereto shall control:

Additional Special Stipulations (F246) are attached.	
Buyer Brokerage Firm	Beautiful Georgia Homes, LLC. Seller Brokerage Firm
Broker/Affiliated Licensee Signature Date	SOSHANA COCKRELL Broker/Af ^{Abbed04} d Licensee Signature Date
Broker's Phone#	Broker's Phone#(678) 978-7476
Broker's FAX#	Broker's FAX#
REALTOR® Membership	NAMAR REALTOR® Membership